0.000	03043010
	200
000000	9200.00
0	5

Company   Com	ENT OF COMMERCE		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Andersen Consulting ANS  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Andersen Consulting ANS  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No   Internal Address:   P.O. Box 363			
Andersen Consulting ANS  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached?   Yes   Since   Name: Accenture ANS   Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 363   Street Address: P.O. Box 363   City: Lysaker   State: NORWAY   ZIP: 1326			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment			
Assignment			
Security Agreement			
Additional name(s) of receiving perty(les) ettached?   Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No(s).  B. Patent No(s).  B. Patent No(s).  9/549,876 09/550,841 09/551,037 09/551,039  Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher R. Hilberg, Reg. No. 48,740  Company: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP  Internal Address: 3300 Plaza VII Building  Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street  Authorized to charge any underpayment of Authorized to charge any underpay			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No(s).  09/549,876 09/550,441 09/551,037 09/551,039  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher R. Hilberg, Reg. No. 48,740  Company: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP  Internal Address: 3300 Plaza VII Building  Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street  ✓ Authorized to charge any underpayment of Authorized to charge and Authorized to charge any underpayment of Authorized to Charge and Authorized to Charge any underpayment of Authorized to Charge and Authorized to Charge and Authorized to Charge an			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No(s).  09/549,876 09/550,987 09/551,039  Additional numbers attached?	⊠No <u>.</u>		
O9/549,876 O9/550,987 O9/551,039  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher R. Hilberg, Reg. No. 48,740  Company: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP  Internal Address: 3300 Plaza VII Building  Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street  Authorized to charge any underpayment of the party of the			
09/550,441 09/550,987 09/551,039  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher R. Hilberg, Reg. No. 48,740  Company: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP  Internal Address: 3300 Plaza VII Building  Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street  Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts.			
document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher R. Hilberg, Reg. No. 48,740  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Company: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP  Internal Address: 3300 Plaza VII Building  Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	: 5		
Company: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP  Internal Address: 3300 Plaza VII Building  Authorized to be charged to deposit account to charge any underpayment of the charge and under			
Internal Address: 3300 Plaza VII Building  Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street  Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts and the charged to deposit accounts and the charge and underpayment of the charge and un	\$200.00.		
Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street  Authorized to be charged to deposit account to the charge and underpayment of the c			
	nt		
	r credit any		
Our File No.: 60021-355801  8. Deposit account number:			
50-1901			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account.)		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and confect and any attached copy is a true copy of the or	ginal document.		
Christopher R. Hilberg Mut / M/ Decomm 9,0	<u> 2004 </u>		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment, Recordation Services
Commissioner of Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**REEL: 015444 FRAME: 0008** 



## Brønnøysundregistrene

THE BRONNOYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Accenture ANS Postboks 363 1367 SNARØYA

Your ref. Oskar Hagland

Our ref. 1353/04 SB-ДД

Files

Date 2004-09-02

## CONFIRMATION

ANDERSEN CONSULTING ANS, organization number 955 106 679, was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 10 March 1990.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 12 December 2000 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

ACCENTURE ANS

After this latest change no further changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the name.

 ${\bf BRØNN@YSUNDREGISTRENE-Opplysning} savdelingen$ THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE – The Department of Distribution

Head of Section

Junior Executive Officer



Érik Fossum Notary Public for the Brønnøysund Register Centre

Organization number: 974 760 6**7**3

Addresses: Post E-mail

N-8910 Brønnøysund firmapost@brreg.no http://www.brreg.no Internet

Telephones:

Administration

The Information Dept: +47 75 00 75 00 +47 75 00 75 09 Fax +47 75 00 75 05

Datafon

The Brønnøysund fax +47 75 00 75 01 +47 75 00 75 02



## <u>Brønnøysundregistrene</u>

## CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

THE BRONNOYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Organization number: 955 106 679

General Partnership

Date of incorporation: 1989-11-15

Registered in the Register of

Business Enterprises: 1990-03-10

Name:

ACCENTURE ANS

Business address:

Snarøyveien 30 Bygg A

1367 SNARØYA

Municipality:

0219 BÆRUM

Country:

Norway

Postal address:

P.O. Box 363

1326 LYSAKER

Participants:

Participant with unlimited liability:

ACCENTURE MINORITY III NORWAY 1 SCA 984 197 373

ACCENTURE MINORITY III NORWAY 2 SCA 984 197 462

General manager/Managing director:

Nils Øveraas

Power of procuration:

Power of procuration separately:

Nils Øveraas Hans-Otto Hilsen

Auditor:

Auditor number: 979 443 218 DYBWAD REVISJON DA

Sørkedalsv 10 A

0369 OSLO

Certified auditing company

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE

The Brønnøysund Register Centre

Foretaksregisteret, 2004-02-06

The Register of Business Enterprises

Notary Public

the Brønnøysund Register Centre

Head of Section

Page l of l

Date of printout 2004-02-06

Organization number 955 106 679

RECORDED: 12/09/2004

**PATENT** REEL: 015444 FRAME: 0010